
Adopted MCWD Operating and Capital Improvement Budget Fiscal Year 22/23

22/23 ORD RATES, FEES & CHARGES

Water Consumption Charge 

      0 - 10 hcf (Tier 1)

      10+ hcf (Tier 2)

      Monthly Capital Surcharge*

      Flat Rate

 

MoMonthly Minimum Water Charges   

 

Meter Size

      5/8" or 3/4"

      1"

      1 1/2"

      2"

           3"

      4"

      6"

      8"

 

Monthly Minimum Sewer Charges   

 

MoMonthly Wastewater Charge

Monthly Capital Surcharge*

 

Temporary Water Service 

 

 Meter Deposit Fee

 Hydrant Meter Fee (Set/Remove Fee)

  Hydrant Meter Fee (Relocate Fee)

 Minimum Monthly Service Charge

 Estimated Water Consumption Deposit

 

Private Fire Meter Charge 

 Size

 1"

  1 1/2"

 2"

 2 1/2"

 3"

 4"

 6"

 8"

  

Wheeling Charges

*Connections after June 30, 2005 & before July 5, 2014

July 1, 2022 (per hcf)

 

  4.72 

 9.19 

 

20.00 per EDU

186.90 per unit186.90 per unit

Fee

(Per Month)

 47.09 

 66.16 

 113.82 

 171.02 

 323.55  323.55 

 495.14 

 971.80 

 1,925.11 

 

per EDU 

per month

  

 37.00

  5.00 

 

 806.00 

 176.00 one time fee

 176.00 per occurrence

 1 187.75 per month

 1,364.00 minimum

  Fee

per month

 2.79 

 8.12 

 17.32 

 31 31.14 

 50.31 

 107.20 

 311.40 

 663.61 

 

2,000.00 per month

Rates Effective

January 1, 2023 (per hcf)

 

 4.90

9.55 

 20.00  per EDU

 194.40 per unit 194.40 per unit

 

Fee

(per month)

  48.94 

 68.76 

 118.29 

 17 177.74 

 336.26 

 514.60 

 1,003.98 

 2,000.75 

 

 per EDU 

per moper month

 

 38.15 

 5.00 

 

  

 

 839 839.00 

 184.00 one time fee

 184.00 per occurrence

 195.30 per month

 1,419.00 minimum

 

Fee

per moper month

 

 2.90

8.45 

18.02 

32.39 

52.32 

111.49 111.49 

323.85 

690.15 

2,997.67 per month


